467 468
B
L
O
C
K
 D
IE

Straight Single lange －FIXING-BOLT TYPE－ －FOR BLOCK DIE－
483 484 485
How to order block dies
■The position of the shaped hole can be determined as needed within the allowable range.
Order
ʢ1ʣ If shaped hole is at center of shank
H
P V
W
Catalog No. V H － L －
0.01mm increments
P － W － Rʢ, onlyʣ
BLDR 13 10 － 20 － P6.34 － W4.65 － R1.50
ʢ2ʣ If shaped hole is not at center of shank
Catalog No. V H － L －
0.01mm increments
P － W － Rʢ, onlyʣ－ X－Y
BLDR 13 10 － 20 － P6.34 － W4.65 － R1.50 － X2.85 － Y2.83
  The position of the shaped hole center is determined by X and Y.
Unit: 0.01 increment
Tolerance: X, Y±0.005 ʢShaped holes ʣ, X, Y±0.01 ʢShaped holes    ʣ
Range : Refer below.
 For a scrap retention block die, only hole shapes  can be selected.
X, Y range : X and Y values can be determined as needed as long as the shaped hole does not
contact the  area shown in the igure below.
H
W
P
V
2.
5
2.
5
2.52.5
Hole shape
2.5＋P/2≦X≦H－ʢ2.5＋P/2ʣ, 2.5＋P/2≦Y≦V－ʢ2.5＋P/2ʣ
Hole shape
2.5＋W/2≦X≦H－ʢ2.5＋W/2ʣ, 2.5＋P/2≦Y≦V－ʢ2.5＋P/2ʣ
  For fixing-bolt types, the allowable ranges for X and Y are determined by a different
formula from the above. Refer to the corresponding product page.
  Be aware that the shaped hole position and X/Y values are determined differently for
block punches.
P V
W
H
X
Y
X0,Y0
469 470
B
L
O
C
K
 D
IE
S
BLOCK DIES
－Straight－                ～

Catalog No.
* +,-.
Equivalent to
SKD11
60 ～ 63HRC
BLD
BLDD
BLDR
BLDE
BLDG
Powdered high-
speed steel
64 ～ 67HRC